Based on sensitivity analysis, a 15% increase in investment costs will cause the NPV to

decrease to IDR 3.353.397.200, - while the IRR is 12,62%. This value is still greater than

the WACC of 10,67%. So, the project is said to be feasible if the increase in investment

costs is 15%.

Table 5

Sensitivity Analysis in Investment

Invest

ment

Base +5% +10% +15% -5% -10% -15%

Investm

ent cost

(IDR)

16.196.27

2.000

17.005.08

5.600

17.815.89

9.200

18.625.71

2.800

15.386.45

8.400

14576.64

4.800

13.766.83

1.200

NPV

(IDR)

6.914.249.

557

5.727.298.

792

4.540.347.

996

3.353.397.

200

6.101.200.

383

9.288.151

.179

10.475.10

1.974

IRR 17,56% 15,80% 14,16% 12,62% 18,46% 21,52% 23,76%

b. Incremental Cashflow/Revenue

Incremental cash flow or revenue is based on the minimum customer energy calculation

(kilo-watt hours) x monthly sales rate set for the customer. In this project, the monthly

selling rate for Extra Facilities is IDR 360/kWh. Based on sensitivity analysis, the NPV was

obtained at IDR 2.502.010.217, - and IRR 12,05%, which still has the potential to be

profitable when income falls by 15%.

Table 6

Sensitivity Analysis in Incremental Cashflow

Incremental

cash flow

Base +5% +10% +15% -5% -10% -15%

Usage hour 400 420 440 460 380 360 340

NPV (IDR) 6.914.2

49.587

8.384.9

96.004

9.855.74

2.501

11.326.4

88.957

5.443.5

03.131

3.972.75

6.674

2,502.01

0.217

IRR 17,56% 19,32% 14,16% 12,62% 18,46% 21,52% 12,05%

c. Operation and Maintenance Cost

Operation and maintenance costs are 2%-3% of the investment value (in this project the

O&M cost limit is 2% x investment costs). For every 15% increase in operating and

maintenance costs, the NPV value will decrease to IDR 6.687.967.270, - and IRR 17,27%.

The project still has the potential to be profitable when operating and maintenance costs

increase by 15%.

Vol 2, No 12 Desember 2023
Investment Project Analysis Of Extra Facility Business Model

Case Study: Pt. Pln (Persero) Riau And Riau Islands Distribution

Units

1081 https://joss.al-makkipublisher.com/index.php/js